Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 74 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Kenny, Dickinson, Strainer, Conover, Wood and Vanselow

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH BENCHEMARK PRINTING, INC. TO PRINT THE 2012 RATES & DATES & EVENTS BROCHURE FOR THE WARREN COUNTY TOURISM DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Director of the Warren County Tourism Department requested proposals for printing services to produce the 2012 Rates & Dates & Events Brochure for the Warren County Tourism Department, and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the proposals submitted, the Director of the Warren County Tourism Department and Tourism Committee have recommended accepting the proposal of Benchemark Printing, Inc., the lowest proposal submitted, and authorizing an agreement to print One Hundred Five Thousand (105,000) copies of the 2012 Rates & Dates & Events Brochure, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Benchemark Printing, Inc., PO Box 1031, Schenectady, New York 12301, to print One Hundred Five Thousand (105,000) copies of the 2012 Rates & Dates & Events Brochure for the Warren County Tourism Department, for an amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Four Dollars (\$11,504), the agreement to commence on February 22, 2012 and be terminated on March 30, 2012, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement in the form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the above agreement shall be expended from Budget Code No. A.6417 470 - Tourism Occupancy - Contract.